Shanghai NIMU Detection Technology Service Co.,Ltd. No:NIMU-CE2292Y5051EL
Address: Room 609, Dehong Building, No.665 Zhangjiang Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.
Website: www.nimuchina.com
Technical Construction File
Report No.: NIMU-CE2292Y5051EL
Revision Date:2019/03/01
Applicant/Holder: Suzhou Industrial Park Surong Electric Co.,Ltd.

a) manufacturer's name, abbreviated name or
trade mark; P
b) manufacturer's type designation; P
c) rated capacitance (CN) in microfarads and
tolerance as a percentage 0.1uf P
d) rated voltage (UN) in volts 400V~ P
e) spare; P
f) rated frequency fN, in hertz, if other than 50 Hz; P
g) climatic category, for example 25/85/21 (see
4.1); N
h) date of manufacture (a code may be used); P
i) or SH for self-healing capacitors; SH P
j) discharge device, if any, shall be written out in
P
full or indicated by the symbol
k) class of safety protection, for example, S0, S1,
S2,S3 P
l) approval marks; P
m) filling material. Reference to liquid used (not
needed for dry capacitors); P
n) class of operation or life duration. To be
positioned adjacent to the voltage; P
o) specification (standard) number. EN 60252-1 P
Shanghai NIMU Detection Technology Service Co.,Ltd. No:NIMU-CE2292Y5051EL
Address: Room 609, Dehong Building, No.665 Zhangjiang Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.
Website: www.nimuchina.com
9 Guidance for installation and operation P
9.1 General P
9.2 Choice of rated voltage P
9.2.1 Measurements of working voltage P
9.2.2 Influence of capacitance P
9.3 Checking capacitor temperature P
9.3.1 Choice of maximum permissible capacitor
operating temperature P 9.3.2
Choice of minimum permissible capacitor
operating temperature P
9.4 Checking transients P
9.5 Leakage current P
Shanghai NIMU Detection Technology Service Co.,Ltd. No:NIMU-CE2292Y5051EL
Address: Room 609, Dehong Building, No.665 Zhangjiang Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.
Website: www.nimuchina.com
Email:info@nimuchina.com 1
Appendix 1
Photos of EUT
Shanghai NIMU Detection Technology Service Co.,Ltd. No:NIMU-CE2292Y5051EL
Address: Room 609, Dehong Building, No.665 Zhangjiang Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, China.
Website: www.nimuchina.com
Email:info@nimuchina.com 2
Appendix 2
Product marking of EUT
Self-healing Low Voltage Shunt Capacitor
Model:BSMJ0.45-30-3
EN 60252-1 SH B
Suzhou Industrial Park Surong Electric Co.,Ltd.
MADE IN CHINA